
                 

 

 

Friday 22nd March 2024 
  

Prayer of the week  -   Quinn 
Dear God 

Thank you for all new life, whether animal, human 
plant or new life in heaven.  Help us to appreciate  

all living things and to nurture all life so 
that it can flourish and bloom into  

greatness.  Help us care for the world 
as Jesus taught us and be thankful for what  

he did for us 
 . 

Amen  
 
  
Pupil Voice: “Our class news”  
Mars:   We collected leaves and sticks on Fresh Air Friday to make patterns  - Wilf 
 
Jupiter: We replanted our beans in science.  We have taken them home to see how big they grow – 
Freddie 
 
Saturn: I have loved every day this week.  We have done dress rehearsals for our play.  We had a visit 

from a police officer that spoke to us about safety.  Swimming was fun. -  Daisy  

Neptune:   We have been reading The Giant’s necklace in English, we have been writing a newspaper 

article about it.  – Bella 

 
Parent Survey 
Thank you to all that have completed the parent survey that were sent home this week.  Please send any 
completed forms back to school by Monday 25th March 2024. 
 
School Uniform 
We would like to remind all parents of the school uniform expectation.  Black bottoms, white polo shirt 
and red sweatshirt or cardigan.   For PE black jogging bottoms/shorts and red t-shirt.  Items do not need to 
have a logo and can be purchased from any supermarket. The PTFA have many pre loved items for sale at 
50p per item.   
 
Saturn Class performance  - Fleeced – Tuesday 26th March 
The performance will commence at 9.30am, please arrive to school at 9.25am to take your seats. 
 
End of Term Church Service -  Thursday 28th March @ 1.15pm 
You are all invited to join us at the End of Term Easter Service at 1.15pm. 
Children will be dismissed from Church after the service at approx. 2pm.  There will be no family fitness 
club on Thursday. 
 
 

Challenge, Creativity, Compassion: Create a pure heart in me – Psalm 51:10 

 

 

 

 



 
Visit from our School Police Officer 
This morning we are visited by our school community police officer. The older children in KS2 received an  
assembly about how to stay safe online, use of social media and WhatsApp. 
 
KS2 children have been sent home with a poster for you to read, we hope that this will help you  to support 
and model online safety at home.   
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Dates for your diary  
 

  
  
26th March – Saturn Class School Play production 
27th March – PTFA Easter Egg Hunt 
28th March – Easter Church service 1.15pm – children will be dismissed from Church 
 
 
17th April -  Saturn class trip to Suffolk Show 
19th April –  Whole class photographs 
23rd May-  Dance Festival and School Fete 
 
 
 



 
School Term and Holiday dates 2023/2024  
Autumn Term  

• PD Days Monday 4th and 5th September    
• Children Start Wednesday 6th September  
• Half term Monday 23 October to Friday 27 October  
• Last day Wednesday 20th December  

Spring Term  
• PD Day Wednesday 3rd January   
• Children Start Thursday 4th January  
• Half term Monday 19 to Friday 23 February  
• Last day Thursday 28 March  

Summer Term  
• PD Day Friday 12 April  
• Children Start Monday 15 April  
• Bank Holiday Monday 6 May  
• PD Day Friday 24 May  
• Half term Monday 27 May to Friday 2 June  
• Last day Friday 19 July  

 

 

School Term and Holiday dates 2024/2025 
 Autumn Term  

• PD Days 2nd and 3rd September  
• Children start Wednesday 4th September  
• Half term Monday 28th October -Friday 1 November 
• PD Day Monday 4th November 
• Last Day Friday 20th December 

Spring Term  
• PD Day 6th January  
• Children start Tuesday 7th January  
• Half term 17th February – 21st February 
• Last day of term 4th April 

Summer Term  
•  PD Day 22nd April 
• Children start Wednesday 23rd April 
• Bank Holiday Monday 5th May 
• Half term Monday 26th May-Friday 30th May 
• Last day of term 22nd July 

 

Useful numbers and websites 

 

Suffolk InfoLink, you community directory where you can explore thousands of activities, services and 

events across Suffolk,https://infolink.suffolk.gov.uk/kb5/suffolk/infolink/home.page 

 

Apply for Free School  Meals https://www.suffolk.gov.uk/children-families-and-learning/schools/school-

meals-uniforms-and-trips/apply-for-free-school-meals 
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